WEBSITE: <a href="www.keralapsc.gov.in">www.keralapsc.gov.in</a>
Address: "KERSERCOM"

E-mail: <a href="kpsc@keralapsc.org">kpsc@keralapsc.org</a>
Telephone: 0471-2448165



## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SSV/PTJLT(Arabic)UPS/EDN/KSGD/18

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 01.11.2021

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Part Time Junior Language Teacher (Arabic) UPS - Cat. No. 471/2013 - Education Department - Kasaragod District - Erratum Notification issuing of- reg.

- Ref:- 1. Ranked List No. 164/2019/SSV dated 11.03.2019.
  - 2. Order of the Hon. Chairman in file No. SSV/PTJLT(Arabic)UPS/Edn/KSGD/18 dated 28.10.2021.

It is hereby notified that the entry '**Not Eligible**' under the subhead of Hearing Impairment is changed as '**Nil**' in the list of Differently Abled candidates for appointment against 3% earmarked vacancies in the Ranked List No. 164/2019/SSV dated 11.03.2019 for selection to the post of Part Time Junior Language Teacher (Arabic) UPS (Cat.No. 471/2013) in Education Department in Kasaragod District.

Accordingly, the revised entry in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

## List of Differently Abled Candidates for appointment against 3% Earmarked Vacancies Hearing Impairment Nil

The Ranked List No. 164/2019/SSV dated 11.03.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SS V